

## WOMEN UNIVERSITY OF AZAD JAMMU & KASHMIR BAGH

## **Invitation To Bid**

No. WUAJ&K/IT/01/20224, Women University of AJ&K Bagh invites sealed bids/tenders from reputed Contractors/Firms registered with Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) license renewed for the year 2023-24 (must be up to date upto 30<sup>th</sup> June 2024) in category C-6 or above (specialization code CE10) for Renovation of IT Building at Women University of AJ&K Bagh through funding of PSEB.

Sr. No.	Name of Project	Bid Security (Rs. In Million)	Tender Fee (PKR)
1.	Renovation of IT Building with Women University	0.4	3,000/-

## **Terms and Conditions:-**

- Interested Firms/Contractors/bidders can obtain bid documents containing detailed terms and conditions from the office of undersigned during the office hours on or before August 16, 2024 by 1630 HRS after submission of following:
  - i) Written application on original company letter head.
  - ii) Non-refundable tender fee in shape of demand draft/Pay order/Banker Cheque in favor of "Treasurer Women University of AJ&K Bagh"
  - iii) Original power of attorney on stamp paper worth Rs.100 duly attested by oath
  - iv) Commissioner/Notary Public.
  - v) Original authority letter.
- 2. The **Single Stage Single Envelope (SSSE)** procedure shall be adopted as per PPRA rules 36(a).
- 3. Bids/tenders complete in all respect should be reached to the office mentioned below on or before Aug 19, 2024 by 1400 HRS. Financial Bids will be opened on the same day at 1430 HRS by the Contractor Hiring Committee in the presence of the bidders or their authorized representatives in the office of The Director Works, Admin Block of the University. Incomplete and bids received after due date/time shall not be entertained.
- 4. Each Financial bid must be accompanied by a Bid Security in the form of CDR in favor of the "**Treasurer Women University of AJ&K Bagh**", without this, the offer shall be rejected being non-responsive.
- 5. Black listed Firms / Companies / Suppliers / Contractors / Bidders / Distributers are prohibited for participation and All bidders shall furnish an Affidavit / certificate that they are neither black listed nor in Conflict with Government anywhere in territory of the State of the AJK, federally administrated Areas or Islamic Republic of Pakistan.
- 6. Bidders shall fill up the BOQs on item wise basis. Bidder has to quote the bid amount in words and in digits and only two digits after decimal point will be considered.
- 7. A pre bid meeting will be held on August 12, 2024 at 1100 HRS for seeking any clarification in the presence of the firms' representatives in the office of The Director Works, Admin Block of the University.
- 8. The Procuring Agency reserves the right to reject all bids or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal by invoking rule 33 of PPRA rules, 2004.
- 9. The bid evaluation report and award of contract shall be announced as per rule 35 of PPRA, 2004.
- 10. This Tender Notice is available on PPRA website (www.ppra.org.pk) and university website (www.wuajk.edu.pk).

**Director Works** Women University of AJ&K Bagh

Ph#: 05823-960032